Attachment C

1.O. No.: 4-82
Ordered: 9/19/13
Effective: 10/1/13

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
IMPLEMENTING ORDER

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR COUNTY PARKING FACILITIES

AUTHORITY:
Section 5.02 of the Miami-Dade County Home Rule Amendment and Charter; and Chapters

125.01, Florida Statutes.

SUPERSEDES: _
This Implementing Order (10) supersedes Administrative Order 4-82, ordered September 20,
2012 and effective October 1, 2012,

PROCEDURE: ,
The Director of the Internal Services Department shall be responsible for the collection of fees
and shall review all fees annually.

FEE SCHEDULE:

The fee schedule adopted by this Implementing Order is attached hereto and made a part
hereof. ~The official fee schedule is also filed with the Clerk of the Board of County
Commissioners. '

This Implementing Order is hereby submitted to the Board of County Commissidners of Miami-
Dade County, Florida.

Approved by the County Attorge,,e/ as

to form and legal sufficiencyti, b
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INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

FEE SCHEDULE

Attachment C

1. Rates per half hour in Miami-Dade Cultural Center Garage, West Lot Garage, Garage #5,

140 West Flagler Garage, and Overtown Transit Village Garage:

Per % hour, or portion thereof
Over 2 Y2 hours or all day
Lost ticket rate

Juror Parking

2. Monthly Rates at Garages:

Cultural Center Garage

West Lot Garage

140 West Flagler Garage
Court House Center Garage
Garage #5 (Hickman Garage)
Overtown Transit Village

3. Monthly Rates at Surface Lots:

Mahi Shrine Lot
Civic Lot #25
Graham Lot
Hickman Lot

4. Entrance Rate Per Day at Surface Lots:

Civic Center (Jury Pool Lot)
Mahi Shrine Lot
Civic Lot #25

5. Miscellaneous Fees:
Special events
Advisory Board rates

Notes:
All rates include sales tax.

CURRENT

$ 3.00
14.00
14.00

No Charge

$ 58.03
58.03
63.80
61.60
58.03
58.03

$44.00
47.30
50.60
33.00

Juror General Public

No Charge
No Charge
No Charge

$ 3.00to $ 9.00
$4.00

$ 9.00
$ 9.00
$ 9.00

Returned checks policy: Rate due plus penalty, pursuant to Florida Statutes, Section 832.07.
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