I.O. No.: 4-82 Ordered: 9/19/13 Effective: 10/1/13

# MIAMI-DADE COUNTY IMPLEMENTING ORDER

## SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR COUNTY PARKING FACILITIES

#### **AUTHORITY:**

Section 5.02 of the Miami-Dade County Home Rule Amendment and Charter; and Chapters 125.01, Florida Statutes.

#### SUPERSEDES:

This Implementing Order (IO) supersedes Administrative Order 4-82, ordered September 20, 2012 and effective October 1, 2012.

#### PROCEDURE:

The Director of the Internal Services Department shall be responsible for the collection of fees and shall review all fees annually.

#### FEE SCHEDULE:

The fee schedule adopted by this Implementing Order is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The official fee schedule is also filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners.

This Implementing Order is hereby submitted to the Board of County Commissioners of Miami-Dade County, Florida.

Approved by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency

## INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

## **FEE SCHEDULE**

1. Rates per half hour in Miami-Dade Cultural Center Garage, West Lot Garage, Garage #5, 140 West Flagler Garage, and Overtown Transit Village Garage:

	<u>CURRENT</u>
Per ½ hour, or portion thereof	\$ 3.00
Over 2 ½ hours or all day	14.00
Lost ticket rate	14.00
Juror Parking	No Charge

2. Monthly Rates at Garages:

Cultural Center Garage	\$ 58.03
West Lot Garage	58.03
140 West Flagler Garage	63.80
Court House Center Garage	61.60
Garage #5 (Hickman Garage)	58.03
Overtown Transit Village	58.03

3. Monthly Rates at Surface Lots:

Mahi Shrine Lot	\$ 44.00
Civic Lot #25	47.30
Graham Lot	50.60
Hickman Lot	33.00

4. Entrance Rate Per Day at Surface Lots:

,	<u>Juror</u>	General Public
Civic Center (Jury Pool Lot)	No Charge	\$ 9.00
Mahi Shrine Lot	No Charge	\$ 9.00
Civic Lot #25	No Charge	\$ 9.00

5. Miscellaneous Fees:

Special events \$ 3.00 to \$ 9.00 Advisory Board rates \$ 4.00

Notes:

All rates include sales tax.

Returned checks policy: Rate due plus penalty, pursuant to Florida Statutes, Section 832.07.